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OPERA

Tessa
Sandman
Annio

Noémie
Soprano 1
Oberto (Cover)
Lady in the Balcony
Laetitia

Quinn
Papagena

PARTIAL ROLES
First Lady

Amina

Rosina

Hanna Glawari
Yum-yum

Alice Ford

First Spirit

AWARDS/HONORS

Voice Department Award
Semi-Finalist

Concerto Aria Winner
Pedigo Voice Scholarship
Porterfield Voice Scholarship
3rd Place

2nd Place

CONCERT
Featured Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Alto Back-up Singer
Christmas Soloist

CHORAL

Alto Quartet Member
Soprano Chorister
Alto Chorister

Alto Chorister

EDUCATION

MM Vocal Performance

BM Vocal Performance
(Minor in German)

VOICE TEACHERS
Penelope Bizas (current)
Alison Trainer

Julie Pedigo

The Gondoliers

Hansel and Gretel

La clemenza di Tito
Cendrillon

Hydrogen Jukebox

Alcina

Our Town

The Old Maid and the Thief
Speed Dating Tonight!

Die Zauberflote

Die Zauberflbte

La sonnambula

Il barbiere di Siviglia
The Merry Widow
The Mikado
Falstaff

Die Zauberfléte

Boston University

Heafner/Williams Vocal Competition

Hayes School of Music
Hayes School of Music
Hayes School of Music

Sudbury Savoyards

Boston Opera Collaborative
Boston University Opera Institute
Boston University Opera Institute
Boston University Opera Institute
Boston University Opera Institute
Boston University Opera Institute
Appalachian Opera Theatre
Appalachian Opera Theatre
Appalachian Opera Theatre

Boston University Opera Institute
Boston University Opera Institute
Appalachian Opera Theatre
Appalachian Opera Theatre
Appalachian Opera Theatre
Appalachian Opera Theatre
Appalachian Opera Theatre

Boston, MA

Lincolnton, NC

Appalachian State University
Appalachian State University
Appalachian State University

Soph. Women Regional Classical NATS Chapel Hill, NC
Soph. Women District Classical NATS  Greensboro, NC

| Want Magic!

Messiah

Kristin Chenoweth in Concert
On This Shining Night Cantata

St Mary of the Assumption
NC Master Chorale
First Baptist Church
Blowing Rock UMC

School of Music
Hayes School of Music

COACHES
Douglas Sumi
Allison Voth
Matthew Larson
Arlene Schrut
Susan Slingland

Appalachian Symphony Orchestra
Waldensian Presbyterian Church
Schafer Performing Arts Center

Oak Hill United Methodist Church, NC

Brookline, MA
Raleigh, NC
Boone, NC
Blowing Rock, NC

Boston University
Appalachian State University

CONDUCTORS
William Lumpkin
Mélisse Brunet
Al Sturgis

Ken Yanagisawa

2026
2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2018
2017
2017

2023
2022
2018
2018
2015
2015
2015

2024
2022
2019

2015-17, 2018-19

2015-17
2017
2017

2019
2019
2018
2015

2022-25
2019
2015-19
2018

2024
2019

STAGE DIRECTORS

Sarah Dahnke
Nathan Troup
Eve Summer

Gennard Lombardozzi

Becca Allen



