

GRETCHEN STRUCKMEYER // MEZZO-SOPRANO

GRETCHENSTRUCKMEYER.COM



OPERA

Tessa	<i>The Gondoliers</i>	Sudbury Savoyards	2026
Sandman	<i>Hansel and Gretel</i>	Boston Opera Collaborative	2025
Annio	<i>La clemenza di Tito</i>	Boston University Opera Institute	2024
Noémie	<i>Cendrillon</i>	Boston University Opera Institute	2024
Soprano 1	<i>Hydrogen Jukebox</i>	Boston University Opera Institute	2023
Oberto (Cover)	<i>Alcina</i>	Boston University Opera Institute	2023
Lady in the Balcony	<i>Our Town</i>	Boston University Opera Institute	2022
Laetitia	<i>The Old Maid and the Thief</i>	Appalachian Opera Theatre	2018
Quinn	<i>Speed Dating Tonight!</i>	Appalachian Opera Theatre	2017
Papagena	<i>Die Zauberflöte</i>	Appalachian Opera Theatre	2017

PARTIAL ROLES

First Lady	<i>Die Zauberflöte</i>	Boston University Opera Institute	2023
Amina	<i>La sonnambula</i>	Boston University Opera Institute	2022
Rosina	<i>Il barbiere di Siviglia</i>	Appalachian Opera Theatre	2018
Hanna Glawari	<i>The Merry Widow</i>	Appalachian Opera Theatre	2018
Yum-yum	<i>The Mikado</i>	Appalachian Opera Theatre	2015
Alice Ford	<i>Falstaff</i>	Appalachian Opera Theatre	2015
First Spirit	<i>Die Zauberflöte</i>	Appalachian Opera Theatre	2015

AWARDS/HONORS

Voice Department Award	Boston University	Boston, MA	2024
Semi-Finalist	Heafner/Williams Vocal Competition	Lincolnton, NC	2022
Concerto Aria Winner	Hayes School of Music	Appalachian State University	2019
Pedigo Voice Scholarship	Hayes School of Music	Appalachian State University	2015-17, 2018-19
Porterfield Voice Scholarship	Hayes School of Music	Appalachian State University	2015-17
3rd Place	Soph. Women Regional Classical NATS	Chapel Hill, NC	2017
2nd Place	Soph. Women District Classical NATS	Greensboro, NC	2017

CONCERT

Featured Soloist	<i>I Want Magic!</i>	Appalachian Symphony Orchestra	2019
Soprano Soloist	<i>Messiah</i>	Waldensian Presbyterian Church	2019
Alto Back-up Singer	<i>Kristin Chenoweth in Concert</i>	Schafer Performing Arts Center	2018
Christmas Soloist	<i>On This Shining Night Cantata</i>	Oak Hill United Methodist Church, NC	2015

CHORAL

Alto Quartet Member	St Mary of the Assumption	Brookline, MA	2022-25
Soprano Chorister	NC Master Chorale	Raleigh, NC	2019
Alto Chorister	First Baptist Church	Boone, NC	2015-19
Alto Chorister	Blowing Rock UMC	Blowing Rock, NC	2018

EDUCATION

MM Vocal Performance	School of Music	Boston University	2024
BM Vocal Performance (Minor in German)	Hayes School of Music	Appalachian State University	2019

VOICE TEACHERS

Penelope Bizas (current)
Alison Trainer
Julie Pedigo

COACHES

Douglas Sumi
Allison Voth
Matthew Larson
Arlene Schrut
Susan Slingland

CONDUCTORS

William Lumpkin
Mélisse Brunet
Al Sturgis
Ken Yanagisawa

STAGE DIRECTORS

Sarah Dahnke
Nathan Troup
Eve Summer
Gennard Lombardozzi
Becca Allen